®

wiiMER EiLF

22 NCAA REGIONAL APPEARANCES // 4 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP APPEARANCES

RED RAIDER TEAM STATS

2025-26 SEASON

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
Carmel Cup* (72) 08/29-08/31 T-6th/8 374 (+14) 366 (+6) 368 (+8) 1108 (+28)
Sam Golden Invitational (72) 09/08-09/09 T-4th/13 283 (-5) 282 (-6) 277 (-11) 842 (-22)
Red Raider Invitational 09/23-09/24 -/- - - - -
[ini Invitational at Medinah 10/06-10/07 -/- - - - -
Jim West Challenge 10/19-10/20 -/- - - - -
Paradise Invitational 02/02-02/04 -/- - - - -
Thunderbird Intercollegiate 02/09-02/10 -/- - - - -
Lady Luck Invitational 03/02-03/03 -/- - - - -
MountainView Collegiate 03/20-03/22 -/- - - - -
Veritex Bank Collegiate 04/06-04/07 -/- - - - -
Big 12 Championship 04/23-04/25 -/- - - - -
NCAA Regionals 05/11-05/13 -/- - - - -
NCAA Championships 05/22-05/27 -/- - - - -
SEASON BESTS T-4th 283 (-5) 282 (-6) 277(-11) 842 (-22)
* indicates tournament was a é-count-5 event

LINEUPS 1 2 3 [} 5 individuals
Carmel Cup** Lauren Zaretsky Amy Squires Denisa Vodickova Cameron Freund Maja Ambroziak 6-Danigue Stokmans

Sam Golden Invitational
Red Raider Invitational
[Uini Invitational at Medinah
Jim West Challenge
Paradise Invitational
Thunderbird Intercollegiate
Lady Luck Invitational
MountainView Collegiate
Veritex Bank Collegiate

Big 12 Championships
NCAA Regionals #

NCAA Championships

Lauren Zaretsky

Denisa Vodickova

Amy Squires

Bold indicates Top 10 Finish

** Carmel Cup was a play-six, count-five format

2025-26 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

Maja Ambroziak

Cameron Freund

Name Class EXP. Hometown High School / Last School
Maja Ambroziak Jr. 3rd Yr. Olsztyn, Poland Ogolnoksztalcace
Pia Eide Fr. IstYr. Stavanger, Norway Wang Stavanger HS
Cameron Freund Jr. 3rd Yr. Bethesda, Maryland Walt Whitman HS
Klara Hurtova Jr. 3rd Yr. Policna, Czechia Valagska Mezirici Business Academy
Amy Squires Fr. IstYr. Port Stephens, NSW, Australia Tomaree HS
Emily Lee So. 2nd Yr. Torrance, Calif. Torrance HS
Danique Stokmans Sr. 6th Yr. (2nd at Tech) Wassenaar, Netherlands Oregon State
Denisa Vodickova So. 2nd Yr. (Ist at Tech) Nové Mesto na Morave, Czechia Wake Forest
Lauren Zaretsky Sr. LthYr, Toronto, Canada Westmount Collegiate Institute

TexasTech.com // #WreckEm

Klara Hurtova



2025-26 RED RAIDERS

2025-26 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER (9)

Name Class EXP. Hometown High School / Last School
Maja Ambroziak Jr. 3rd Yr. Olsztyn, Poland Ogolnoksztalcace
Pia Eide Fr. IstYr. Stavanger, Norway Wang Stavanger HS
Cameron Freund Jr. 3rd Yr. Bethesda, Maryland Walt Whitman HS
Klara Hurtova Jr. 3rd Yr. Policng, Czechia Valasska Mezirici Business Academy
Amy Squires Fr. IstYr. Port Stephens, NSW, Australia Tomaree HS
Emily Lee So. 2nd Yr. Torrance, Calif. Torrance HS
Danique Stokmans Sr. 6th Yr. (2nd at Tech) Wassenaar, Netherlands Oregon State
Denisa Vodickova So. 2nd Yr. (Ist at Tech) Nové Mesto na Morave, Czechia Wake Forest
Lauren Zaretsky Sr. Lth Yr. Toronto, Canada Westmount Collegiate Institute
ROSTER BREAKDOWN
BY CLASS: BY USA HOME STATE: BY INTERNATIONAL COUNTRY:

California (1): Lee

Seniors (2): Stokmans, Zaretsky Maryland (1) Freund

Juniors (3): Ambroziak, Freund, Hurtova
Sophomores (2): Lee, Vodickova
Freshmen (2): Eide, Squires

Canada (1): Zaretsky

Czech Republic (2): Hurtova, Vodickova
Netherlands (1): Stokmans

Norway (1): Eide

Poland: (1): Ambroziak

Australia (1): Squires

COACHING STAFF

Name Position Tech Experience Alma Mater

JoJo Robertson Head Coach 16th Season Oklahoma State ‘98
Anna Dong Manager of Sports Operations 2nd Season Texas Tech, 23
Brooklyn Dendle Director of Operations 10th Season Angelo State ‘14
PROGRAM INFORMATION

First Season: 1977

Big 12 Championships Best Finish:  2nd of 9 (2021)

NCAA Regional Appearances 22

NCAA Championship Appearances 4 (1996, 2015, 2017, 2023)

NCAA REGIONAL APPEARANCES NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS APPEARANCES
Year Tournament/Location Finish/Score Year Tournament/Location

1. 1993 NCAA West Regional 15th of 18/918 1996 La Quinta, Calif.

2. 1994 NCAA West Regional 17th of 19/937 2015 Bradenton, Fla.

3. 1996 NCAA West Regional 9th of 20/959 2017 Sugar Grove, Il

4 1997 NCAA West Regional 18th of 20/918 2023 Scottsdale, Ariz. (Greyhawk GC)

5 1999 NCAA West Regional 18th of 20/953

6. 2000 NCAA West Regional t-18th of 24/918 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS INDIVIDUAL APPEARANCES

7. 2001 NCAA Central Regional 19th of 21/993 Year Player/Location

8. 2004 NCAA West Regional t-13th of 21/922 2010 Rosalyn Kim/Wilmington, N.C.

9. 2005 NCAA Central Regional (at The Rawls Course) 16th of 21/932 2012 Kim Kaufman/Franklin, Tenn.

10. 2008 NCAA Central Regional 13th of 21/916 2012 Gabby Dominguez/Franklin, Tenn.

11. 2010 NCAA East Regional 9th of 24/887

12. 2011 NCAA East Regional 16th of 24/917 NCAA REGIONAL INDIVIDUAL AT-LARGE APPEARANCES

13. 2012 NCAA West Regional t-9th of 24/893 Year Player/Location

14 2013 NCAA West Regional 11th of 24/888 2014 Kimmy Hill/Central Regional

15. 2015 NCAA West Regional t-5th of 218/862 2024 Lauren Zaretsky/Las Vegas Regional

16. 2016 NCAA Stanford Regional 13th of 18/896 2025 Klara Hurtova/Lubbock Regional

17. 2017 NCAA Lubbock Regional 5thof 18/873

18. 2018 NCAA Austin Regional 13th of 18/899

19. 2019 NCAA Norman Regional 7th of 18/874
2020 No postseason/Covid-19 shortened-season

20. 2021 NCAA Louisville Regional t-8th of 18/881

21. 2022 NCAA Stanford Regional T-7th of 12/875

22. 2023 NCAA Pullman Regional 5Sth of 12/845

Finish/Score
12th of 20/1288
t-6th of 24/1212

22nd of 24/951
21st of 30/890

Finish
94th/305
t-8th/291
t-8th/291

Finish
t-45th/229
t-25th/222

T-62nd/247

H TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF




2025-26 RED RAIDERS

2025-26 | SEASON TEAM BESTS

Low Rounds * Team

vs. Par
-11

-6

-5

Total
277
282
283

2025-26 | SEASON INDIVIDUAL BESTS

Low Rounds - Individual

vs. Par
-4

Vo
nN NP P D D D W w

Total
68
69
69
70
70
70
70
70
70

2025-26 | INDIVIDUAL STATS

Name

Klara Hurtova
Lauren Zaretsky
Denisa Vodickova
Amy Squires
Cameron Freund
Maja Ambroziak
Danique Stokmans

Emily Lee
Pia Eide

Stroke Play
Events RDs.
1 3
2 6
2 6
2 6
2 6
2 6
1 3

Lauren Zaretsky «
Amy Squires *
Klara Hurtova «
Denisa Vodickova *
Denisa Vodickova *
Cameron Freund «
Cameron Freund *
Maja Ambroziak *
Klara Hurtova «

Strokes Avg.

210 700
Leb 710
432 720
43L 723
436 726
437 728
254 8l.6

Tournament (Rd.)

Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 3)
Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 2)
Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 1)

Player + Tournament (Rd.)
Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 3)
Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 3)
Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 2)
Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 1)
Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 2)
Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 2)
Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 3)
Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 3)
Sam Golden Invitational (Rd. 1)

LowRd. Rds
LowRd. Vs.Par iné0's
69(-3) -39 1
68(-4)  -4(6B) 1
70(-20 -2(700 O
69(-3) -39 1
70(-20 -2(700 O
70(-20 -2(700 O
83(+11) +11(83) 0

Rds

Par or Better

O w F F F U w

Course vs. Par

72/288
72/288
72/288

Course vs. Par

72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72

Low 54
Vs. Par
-6 (210)
-6 (210)
-5(211)
-3(213)
-5(211)
-4 (212)
+38 (254)

FINISH
Top-5 Top-10 T-20 Best Finish
0 0 1 T-12th (Sam Golden Invitational)
0 1 2 T-8th (Carmel Cup)
0 0 2 T-19th (Carmel Cup/Sam Golden Invitational)
0 0 1 T-19th (Carmel Cup)
0 0 1 T-19th (Sam Golden Invitational)
0 0 0 T-25th (Sam Golden Invitational)
0 0 0 48th (Carmel Cup)

TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF H



2025-26 RED RAIDERS

2025-26 | STATISTICAL LEADERS

SCORING AVERAGE (MIN. 6 ROUNDS) ROUNDS EVEN/BELOW PAR TOP 5 FINISHES

Lauren Zaretsky, 71.0
Denisa Vodickova, 72.0
Amy Squires, 72.3
Cameron Freund, 72.6

ROUNDS IN 60s
Lauren Zaretsky, 1
Klara Hurtova, 1
Amy Squires, 1

EAGLES
Cameron Freund, 1

2025-26 | EAGLE TRACKER

Maja Ambroziak (Jr.)

Pia Eide (Fr.)

Cameron Freund (Jr.)

Sam Golden Invitational, Rd. 3, hole #15 (Par 5, 474 yds)

Klara Hurtova (Jr.)

Lauren Zaretsky, 5
Amy Squires, 4
Denisa Vodickova, &4
Cameron Freund, &

ROUNDS BELOW PAR
Lauren Zaretsky, &
Cameron Freund, 4
Denisa Vodickova, &4
Maja Ambroziak, 3
Amy Squires, 2

Emily Lee (So.)

Amy Squires (Fr.)

Danique Stokmans (Sr.)

2024-25 | PERCENTAGE OF (STROKE PLAY) ROUNDS COUNTED TOWARD TEAM SCORE

Team
Golfer Events
Maja Ambroziak 20f2
Lauren Zaretsky 20f2
Cameron Freund 20of2
Denisa Vodickova 20f2
Amy Squires 20f2
Danique Stokmans lof2
Klara Hurtova Oof 2
Pia Eide Qof 2
Emily Lee Qof 2

LINEUPS

Carmel Cup**

Sam Golden Invitational
Red Raider Invitational
IUlini Invitational at Medinah
Jim West Challenge
Paradise Invitational
Thunderbird Intercollegiate
Lady Luck Invitational
MountainView Collegiate
Veritex Bank Collegiate

Big 12 Championships
NCAA Regionals #

NCAA Championships

** Carmel Cup was a play-six, count-five format

Team
Rounds

O 0o wo o~ o~ 0~ 0~

1 (Counted Rd.)
Lauren Zaretsky (1, 2, 3)
Lauren Zaretsky (1,2, 3)

TOP 10 FINISHES
Lauren Zaretsky, 1

TOP 20 FINISHES
Lauren Zaretsky, 2
Denisa Vodickova, 2
Amy Squires, 1
Cameron Freund, 1
Klara Hurtova, 1

Denisa Vodickova (So.)

Lauren Zaretsky (Sr.)

Total

Counted Rounds (per event) Counted Rds. Percentage used

3-3 6 100.0

3-3 6 100.0

3-3 6 100.0

3-2 5 833

3-1 [ 66.7

0-0 0 00

2 (Counted Rd.) 3 (Counted Rd.) 4 (Counted Rd.) 5 (Counted Rd.) individuals

Amy Squires (1, 2, 3) Denisa Vodickova (1,2,3)  Cameron Freund (1,2,3)  Maja Ambroziak (1, 2, 3) 6-Danique Stokmans
Cameron Freund (1, 2, 3) Klara Hurtova

Denisa Vodickova (1, 2)

Amy Squires (3)

Maja Ambroziak (1, 2, 3)

n TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF




2025-26 RED RAIDERS

MAJA AMBROZIAK

Junior | 3rd Yr.
Olsztyn, Poland | Ogolnoksztalcace

CAREER LOWS CAREER STATS

Low Round: 67 Rounds in the 60’s: 5
Rd. 2, Red Raider Invitational (Sept. 25, 2023/Fr.) Par or Better Rounds: 31

Low Rounds vs. Par: 5-under-par 67 Best Finish: st

Rd. 2, Red Raider Invitational (Sept. 25, 2023/Fr.)
Red Raider Invitational (Sept. 25-26, 2023/Fr.)
Low 54 vs. Par: 8-under-par 208

Sam Golden Invitational (Sept. 11-12, 2023/Fr.)

2025-26 RESULTS

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
Carmel Cup (72) 08/29-08/31 T-32nd/48 76 (+4) 75 (+3) 74 (+2) 225 (+9)
Sam Golden Invitational (72) 09/08-09/09 T-25th/72 71(-1) 71(-1) 70 (-2) 212 (-14)
Red Raider Invitational 09/23-09/24 - - - - -
Illini Invitational at Medinah 10/06-10/07
Jim West Challenge 10/19-10/20
Paradise Invitational 02/02-02/04
Thunderbird Intercollegiate 02/09-02/10
Lady Luck Invitational 03/02-03/03
MountainVew Collegiate 03/20-03/22
Veritex Bank Collegiate 04/06-04/07
Big 12 Championships 04/23-04/25
NCAA Regionals 05/11-05/13
NCAA Championships 05/22-05/27 - - - - -
SEASON BESTS T-25th 71(-1) 71(-1) 70(-2) 212 (-4)
CAREER STATS
Stroke Play LowRd. Rds Rds Low 54 FINISH
Year Events RDs. Strokes Avg. LowRd. Vs.Par iné0's ParorBetter | Vs.Par Top-5 Top-10 T-20 Best Finish
2025-26 (Jr) 2 6 437 728 70(-2) -2(700 © 3 -4 (212) 0 0 0 T-25th (Sam Golden Invitational)
2024-25 (So) 12 35 2572 734 68(-4)  -4(68) 1 15 -4 (212) 1 3 5 T-5th (Red Raider Invitational)
2023-24 (Fr) 10 28 2,050 732 67(-5) -5067) &4 13 -8 (208) 1 2 3 1st (Red Raider Invitational)
CAREER 24 69 - - 67(-5) -5(67) 5 31 -8 (208) 2 5 8 1st (Red Raider Invitational)

Editors Note": The April 8-9, 2024 Match Play at Jimmie Austin consisted of one round of stroke play to determine seeding, which was followed by three match play contests; there were no individual finishes to record

CAREER WINS
+ 2023 Red Raider Invitational (Sept. 25-26) | 71-67-71=209 (-7)

TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF E



2025-26 RED RAIDERS

AMBROZIAK (CONT)

TOURNAMENTS (Par)

Carmel Cup (72)

Red Raider Invitational (72)

Illini Invitational at Medinah (72)
Jim West Challenge (72)

Charles Schwab Women's Collegiate (71)
FAU Paradise Invitational (72)
Chevron Collegiate (72

Juli Inkster Invitational (72)
Valspar Augusta Invitational (72
Pinetree Women'’s Collegiate (71)
Veritex Bank Collegiate (72)

Big 12 Championships (71)
SEASON BESTS

DATES

08/30-09/01
09/24-09/25
10/07-10/08
10/20-10/21
10/28-10/29
02/03-02/04
02/24-02/25
03/03-03/04
03/15-03/16
03/24-03/25
04/07-04/08
04/15-04/17

FINISH/# in FIELD
T-30th/48
T-5th/88
T-34th/87
T-18th/68
T-24th/60
T-10th/78
T-81st/90
T-42nd/78
26th/77
T-6th/70
T-15th/82
T-40th/67
T-5th

2024-25 RESULTS, So.

SCORE (to Par)
76 (+4)
71(-1)
71(-1)
72 (E)
73 (+2)
68 (-4)
78 (+6)
72 (E)
74 (+2)
71 (E)
72 (E)
73 (+2)
68 (-4)

SCORE (to Par)

82 (+10) 75 (+3)
70 (-2) 71(-1)
73 (+1) 71(-1)
71(-1) 71(-1)
71 (E) 76 (+5)
74 (+2) 70 (-2)
76 (+4) 74 (+2)
77 (+5) 75(+3)
77 (+5) Rd. 3 canceled (weather)
72 (+1) 7l (+3)
71(-1) 77 (+5)
78 (+7) 75 (+4)
70(-2) 70(-2)

SCORE (to Par)

TOTAL (to Par)

233 (+17)
212 (-1)
215(-1)
214 (-2)
220 (+7)
212 (-1)

228 (+12)
22k (+8)
151 (+7)
217 (+1)
220 (+1)

226 (+13)
212 (-4)

TOURNAMENTS

Carmel Cup

Sam Golden Invitational

Red Raider Invitational
Women's Invitational at Medinah
Jim West Challenge

UCF Challenge

NEXUS Collegiate

Chevron Collegiate

The Bruzzy Challenge

# Match Play at Jimmie Austin®
Big 12 Championships
SEASON BESTS

# competed as an individual

Match Play

#Match Play Day 1 PM (Quarters)
#Match Play Day 2 AM (Semis)

# Match Play Day 2 (Finals)

DATES

09/01-09/03
09/11-09/12
09/25-09/26
10/09-10/10
10/22-10/23
02/04-02/06
02/12-02/14
02/26-02/27
03/30-03/31
04/08-04/09
04/18-04/20

DATES

04/08-04/09
04/08-04/09
04/08-04/09

FINISH/# in FIELD
T-40th/48
T-10th/71

1st/59
T-47th/84
T-53rd/70
T-72nd/96
T-19th/66
T-30th/89

T-37th/65
1st

Matches

K. Vesely (Oklahoma) -

2023-24 RESULTS, Fr.

SCORE (to Par)
80 (+8)
68 (-4)
71(-1)
70 (-2)
74 (+2)
74 (+2)
71(-1)
69 (-3)
- DNP -
72 (E)
78 (+7)
68 (-4)

" The Match Play at Jimmie Austin consisted of an opening round of stroke play to determine seeding, which was

followed by three match play contests
# competed as an individual

SCORE (to Par)

73 (+1) 77 (+5)
69(-3) 71(-1)
67 (-5) 71(-1)
78 (+6) 74 (+2)
76 (+4) 72 (E)

75 (+3) 78 (+6)
78 (+6) 74 (+2)
72 (E) 72 (E)

- remaining results see below -
74 (+3) 72 (+1)
67 (-5) 71(-1)

SCORE (to Par)

TOTAL (to Par)

230 (+14)
208 (-8)
209 (-7)
222 (+6)
222 (+6)

227 (+11)
223 (+7)
213(-3)

224 (+11)
208 (-8)

n TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF




2025-26 RED RAIDERS

PIA EIDE

Freshman | 1st Yr.
Stavanger, Norway | Wang Stavanger HS

CAREER LOWS CAREER STATS

Low Round: -- Rounds in the 60’s: -

Par or Better Rounds: -
Low Rounds vs. Par: -- Best Finish: -

Low 54 vs. Par: --

2025-26 RESULTS

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
Carmel Cup (72) 08/29-08/31 - DNP -
Sam Golden Invitational (72) 09/08-09/09 - DNP -
Red Raider Invitational 09/23-09/24
Illini Invitational at Medinah 10/06-10/07
Jim West Challenge 10/19-10/20
Paradise Invitational 02/02-02/04
Thunderbird Intercollegiate 02/09-02/10
Lady Luck Invitational 03/02-03/03
MountainVew Collegiate 03/20-03/22
Veritex Bank Collegiate 04/06-04/07
Big 12 Championships 04/23-04/25
NCAA Regionals 05/11-05/13
NCAA Championships 05/22-05/27 - - -
SEASON BESTS - - -- -- --
CAREER STATS
Stroke Play LowRd. Rds Rds Low 54 FINISH
Year Events RDs. Strokes Avg. LowRd. Vs.Par iné0's ParorBetter | Vs.Par Top-5 Top-10 T-20 Best Finish
2025-26 (Fr)
CAREER - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF n



2025-26 RED RAIDERS

Junior | 3rd Yr.
Bethesda, Maryland | Walt Whitman HS

GAMERON FREUND

CAREER LOWS

Low Round: 69

Rd. 2, Red Raider Invitational (Sept. 24, 2024/So0.)
Low Rounds vs. Par: 3-under-par 69

Rd. 2, Red Raider Invitational (Sept. 24, 2024/S0.)

Low 54 vs. Par: 5-under-par 211
Sam Golden Invitational (Sept. 8-9, 2025/Jr.)

CAREER STATS

Rounds in the 60’s: 1

Par or Better Rounds: 8

Best Finish: T-19th

Sam Golden Invitational (Sept. 8-9, 2025/Jr.)

2025-26 RESULTS

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par)
Carmel Cup (72) 08/29-08/31 T-32nd/48 78 (+6)
Sam Golden Invitational (72) 09/08-09/09 T-19th/72 71(-1)
Red Raider Invitational 09/23-09/24 - -

Illini Invitational at Medinah 10/06-10/07

Jim West Challenge 10/19-10/20

Paradise Invitational 02/02-02/04

Thunderbird Intercollegiate 02/09-02/10

Lady Luck Invitational 03/02-03/03

MountainVew Collegiate 03/20-03/22

Veritex Bank Collegiate 04/06-04/07

Big 12 Championships 04/23-04/25

NCAA Regionals 05/11-05/13

NCAA Championships 05/22-05/27 - -
SEASON BESTS T-19th 71(-1)

SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
71(-1) 76 (+4) 225 (+9)
70 (-2) 70 (-2) 211 (-5)
70(-2) 70(-2) 211(-5)

CAREER STATS

Stroke Play LowRd. Rds Rds Low 54
Year Events RDs. Strokes Avg. LowRd. Vs.Par iné0's ParorBetter | Vs.Par
2025-26 (Jr) 2 6 436 726 70(-2) -2(700 O 4 -5(211)
2024-25 (So.) 2 6 453 755 69(-3) -39 1 2 +4 (220)
2023-24 (Fr) 6" 16 1225 765 711)  -1(71) 0 2 +8 (224)
CAREER 10 28 - - 69(-3) -3(69) 1 8 -5(211)

FINISH
Top-5 Top-10 T-20 Best Finish
0 0 1 T-19th (Sam Golden Invitational)
0 0 0 T-22nd (Red Raider Invitational)
0 0 0 T-44th (Red Raider Invitational)
0 0 1 T-19th (Sam Golden Invitational)

Editors Note": The April 8-9, 2024 Match Play at Jimmie Austin consisted of one round of stroke play to determine seeding, which was followed by three match play contests; there were no individual finishes to record

H TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF




2025-26 RED RAIDERS

FREUND (CONT)

2024-25 RESULTS, So.

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES

Carmel Cup (72) 08/30-09/01
# Red Raider Invitational (72) 09/24-09/25
IUlini Invitational at Medinah (72) 10/07-10/08
Jim West Challenge (72) 10/20-10/21
Charles Schwab Women's Collegiate (71) 10/28-10/29
FAU Paradise Invitational (72) 02/03-02/0k4
Chevron Collegiate (72 02/24-02/25
Juli Inkster Invitational (72) 03/03-03/0k4

Valspar Augusta Invitational (72) 03/15-03/16
Pinetree Women'’s Collegiate (71) 03/24-03/25

Veritex Bank Collegiate (72) 04/07-04/08
Big 12 Championships (71) 04/15-04/17
SEASON BESTS

# competed as an individual

FINISH/# in FIELD

T-22nd/88

T-54th/82

T-22nd

SCORE (to Par)
- DNP -

72 (E)

- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -

78 (+6)

SCORE (to Par)

69(-3)

78 (+6)

- DNP (traveled as substitute) -

72 (E)

69(-3)

SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
79 (+7) 220 (+4)
77 (+5) 233 (+17)
77 (+5) 220 (+4)

TOURNAMENTS DATES
Carmel Cup 09/01-09/03
Sam Golden Invitational 09/11-09/12
# Red Raider Invitational 09/25-09/26
Women'’s Invitational at Medinah 10/09-10/10
#Jim West Challenge 10/22-10/23
UCF Challenge 02/04-02/06
NEXUS Collegiate 02/12-02/14
# Chevron Collegiate 02/26-02/27
The Bruzzy Challenge 03/30-03/31
Match Play at Jimmie Austin” 04/08-04/09
Big 12 Championships 04/18-04/20
SEASON BESTS

# competed as an individual

Match Play DATES

Match Play Day 1 PM (Quarters) 04/08-04/09
Match Play Day 2 AM (Semis) 04/08-04/09
Match Play Day 2 (Finals) 04/08-04/09

FINISH/# in FIELD

T-44th/59
78th/84
T-57th/70
T-52nd/66

T-27th/72
T-bsth

Matches

C. Bernat (K-State) - L, 362

SCORE (to Par)
- DNP -
- DNP -

78 (+6)
80 (+8)
76 (+4)

- DNP -

2023-24 RESULTS, Fr.

87 (+15)

- DNP -

75 (+5)
75 (+3)

- DNP -

75(+3)

R. Chaney (Oklahoma) - L, 4&2

M. Lewis (North Texas) - TIE

" The Match Play at Jimmie Austin consisted of an opening round of stroke play to determine seeding, which was

followed by three match play contests

SCORE (to Par)

75 (+3)
77 (+5)
77 (+5)
77 (+5)

75 (+5)

SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
80 (+8) 233 (+17)
78 (+6) 235 (+19)
71(-1) 224 (+8)
72 (E) 236 (+20)
72 (+2) 222 (+12)

- remaining results see below -

75(+3)

71(-1)

224 (+8)

TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF H



2025-26 RED RAIDERS

KLARA HURTOVA

Junior | 3rd Yr.
Policnd, Czechia | Valadska Mezirici Business Academy

CAREER LOWS CAREER STATS
Low Round: 67 (2x) Rounds in the 60’s: 8
Rd. 1, Jim West Challenge (Oct. 22, 2023/Fr.) Par or Better Rounds: 23

Rd. 3, Red Raider Invitational (Sept. 25, 2024/So.)
Best Finish: 1st

Low Rounds vs. Par: 5-under-par 67 (2x)
Valspar Augusta Invitational (March 15-16, 2025/So0.)

Rd. 1, Jim West Challenge (Oct. 22, 2023/Fr.]
Rd. 3, Red Raider Invitational (Sept. 25, 2024/S0.) Pinetree Women'’s Collegiate (March 24-25, 2025/So.)

Low 54 vs. Par: 6-under-par 210 (2x)
Red Raider Invitational (Sept. 24-25, 2024/So0.)
Sam Golden Invitational (Sept. 8-9, 2025/Jr.)

2025-26 RESULTS

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
Carmel Cup (72) 08/29-08/31 - DNP -

# Sam Golden Invitational (72) 09/08-09/09 T-12th/72 70 (-2) 69 (-3) 71(-1) 210 (-6)
Red Raider Invitational 09/23-09/24 - - - - -
IUlini Invitational at Medinah 10/06-10/07

Jim West Challenge 10/19-10/20

Paradise Invitational 02/02-02/04

Thunderbird Intercollegiate 02/09-02/10

Lady Luck Invitational 03/02-03/03

MountainVew Collegiate 03/20-03/22

Veritex Bank Collegiate 04/06-04/07

Big 12 Championships 04/23-04/25

NCAA Regionals 05/11-05/13

NCAA Championships 05/22-05/27 - - - - -
SEASON BESTS T-12th 70(-2) 69(-3) 71(-1) 210(-6)

# competed as an individual

CAREER STATS

Stroke Play LowRd. Rds Rds Low 54 FINISH
Year Events RDs. Strokes Avg. LowRd. Vs.Par iné0's ParorBetter | Vs.Par Top-5 Top-10 T-20 Best Finish
2025-26 (Jr) 1 3 210 700 69(-3) -39 1 3 -6 (210) 0 0 1 T-12th (Sam Golden Invitational)
2024-25 (So) 13 38 2,809 739 67(-5) -50(67) &4 14 -6 (210) 3 3 6 st (2x)
2023-24 (Fr) 10 28 2072 740 67(-5) -50(67) 3 b +1(217) 0 0 3 11th (3x)
CAREER 2k 69 - - 67(-5) -5(67) 8 23 -6 (210) 3 3 10 1st (2x)

Editors Note": The April 8-9, 2024 Match Play at Jimmie Austin consisted of one round of stroke play to determine seeding, which was followed by three match play contests; there were no individual finishes to record

CAREER WINS
+ 2025 Valspar Augusta Invitational (March 15-16) | 69-70=139 (-5)
+ 2025 Pinetree Women's Collegiate (March 24-25) | 74-70-70=214 (+1) | won medalist hanors in one-hole playoff

ﬁ TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF




2025-26 RED RAIDERS

HURTOVA (CONT)

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES

Carmel Cup (72) 08/30-09/01
Red Raider Invitational (72) 09/24-09/25
IUlini Invitational at Medinah (72) 10/07-10/08
Jim West Challenge (72) 10/20-10/21
Charles Schwab Women's Collegiate (71) 10/28-10/29
FAU Paradise Invitational (72) 02/03-02/0k4
Chevron Collegiate (72 02/24-02/25
Juli Inkster Invitational (72) 03/03-03/0k4

Valspar Augusta Invitational (72) 03/15-03/16
Pinetree Women'’s Collegiate (71) 03/24-03/25

Veritex Bank Collegiate (72) 04/07-04/08
Big 12 Championships (71) 04/15-04/17
NCAA Regionals (72) 05/05-05/07
SEASON BESTS

* won medalist honors in one-hole playoff

TOURNAMENTS DATES
Carmel Cup 09/01-09/03
#Sam Golden Invitational 09/11-09/12
#Red Raider Invitational 09/25-09/26
#Women's Invitational at Medinah 10/09-10/10
Jim West Challenge 10/22-10/23
UCF Challenge 02/04-02/06
NEXUS Collegiate 02/12-02/14
Chevron Collegiate 02/26-02/27
The Bruzzy Challenge 03/30-03/31
Match Play at Jimmie Austin” 04/08-04/09
Big 12 Championships 04/18-04/20
SEASON BESTS

# competed as an individual

Match Play DATES

Match Play Day 1 PM (Quarters) 04/08-04/09
Match Play Day 2 AM (Semis) 04/08-04/09
Match Play Day 2 (Finals) 04/08-04/09

2024-25 RESULTS, So.

FINISH/# in FIELD
T-30th/48
T-2nd/88
T-52nd/87
T-22nd/68
T-57th/60
T-15th/78
T-47th/90
T-30th/78

1st/77
T-1st*/70
T-15th/82
T-19th/67
T-62nd/63
Ist

SCORE (to Par)
78 (+6)
73(+1)
73 (+1)
75 (+3)
75 (+4)
73 (+1)
72 (E)
73(+1)
69 (-3)
74 (+3)
71(-1)
72 (+1)
83 (+11)
69(-3)

2023-24 RESULTS, Fr.

FINISH/# in FIELD

T-62nd/71
11th/59
T-69th/84
T-42nd/70
T-84th/96
T-11th/66
T-83rd/89
T-27th/72
11th/65
11th

Matches
H. Vargas (K-State) - W, 867

SCORE (to Par)
-DNP -

75 (+3)

69 (-3)

79 (+7)

67 (-5)

78 (+6)

77 (+5)

75 (+3)

7h (+4)

70 (-2)

72 (+1)

67 (-5)

S. Barber (Oklahomal - L, 382
E. Ricaud (North Texas) - L, 483

" The Match Play at Jimmie Austin consisted of an opening round of stroke play to determine seeding, which was

followed by three match play contests

SCORE (to Par)
77 (+5)
70(-2)
77 (+5)
72 (E)
B8l (+13)
69(-3)
72 (E)
75 (+3)
70 (-2)
70(-1)
7 (+2)
7l (+3)
83 (+11)
69(-3)

SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
78 (+6) 233 (+17)
67(-5) 210 (-6)
70 (-2) 220 (+4)
68 (-4) 215(-1)
79 (+8) 238 (+25)
72 (E) 214 (-2)
Th (+2) 218 (+2)
73(+1) 221 (+5)
Rd. 3 canceled (weather) 139 (-5)
70 (-1) 214 (+1)
75(+3) 220 (+4)
74 (+3) 220 (+7)
81 (+9) 247 (+31)
67 (-5) 210(-6)

SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
Th (+2) 76 (+4) 225 (+9)
73(+1) 75(+3) 217 (+1)
76 (+4) 72 (E) 227 (+11)
77 (+5) 73(+1) 217 (+1)
76 (+4) 75 (+3) 229 (+13)
73 (+1) 71(-1) 221 (+5)
81 (+9) 73(+1) 229 (+13)
77 (+7) 71(+1) 222 (+12)
- remaining results see below - --
74 (+3) 69 (-2) 215 (+2)
73(+1) 69(-2) 217 (+1)

TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF ﬂ



2025-26 RED RAIDERS

EMILY LEE

Sophomore | 2nd Yr.
Torrance, Calif. | Torrance HS

CAREER LOWS
Low Round: n/a

Low Rounds vs. Par: n/a

Low 54 vs. Par: n/a

CAREER STATS
Rounds in the 60’s: --
Par or Better Rounds: --

Best Finish: n/a

2025-26 RESULTS

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
Carmel Cup (72) 08/29-08/31 - DNP -
Sam Golden Invitational (72) 09/08-09/09 - DNP -

09/23-09/24
10/06-10/07
10/19-10/20
02/02-02/0k4
02/09-02/10
03/02-03/03
03/20-03/22

Red Raider Invitational
IUlini Invitational at Medinah
Jim West Challenge
Paradise Invitational
Thunderbird Intercollegiate
Lady Luck Invitational
MountainVew Collegiate

Veritex Bank Collegiate 04/06-04/07
Big 12 Championships 04/23-04/25
NCAA Regionals 05/11-05/13
NCAA Championships 05/22-05/27
SEASON BESTS - --

CAREER STATS

Stroke Play LowRd. Rds Rds
Year Events RDs. Strokes Avg.

2025-26 (So.) - - -
2024-25 (Fr) - - - - - - - -

CAREER . - - . - - - .

LowRd. Vs.Par iné0's ParorBetter | Vs.Par

Low 54 FINISH

Top-5 Top-10 T-20

Best Finish

H TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF




2025-26 RED RAIDERS

L (CONT)

2024-25 RESULTS, Fr.

TOURNAMENTS (Par)
Carmel Cup (72)

Red Raider Invitational (72)

Illini Invitational at Medinah (72)
Jim West Challenge (72)

Charles Schwab Women's Collegiate (71)
FAU Paradise Invitational (72
Chevron Collegiate (72

Juli Inkster Invitational (72
Valspar Augusta Invitational (72
Pinetree Women'’s Collegiate (71)
Veritex Bank Collegiate (72)

Big 12 Championships (71)
SEASON BESTS

DATES

08/30-09/01
09/24-09/25
10/07-10/08
10/20-10/21
10/28-10/29
02/03-02/04
02/24-02/25
03/03-03/04
03/15-03/16
03/24-03/25
04/07-04/08
04/15-04/17

FINISH/# in FIELD

SCORE (to Par)
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -
- DNP -

SCORE (to Par)

SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)

TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF ﬁ



2025-26 RED RAIDERS

AMY SQUIRES

Freshman | 1st Yr.
Port Stephens, New South Wales, Australia | Tomaree HS

CAREER LOWS
Low Round: 69

Rd. 3, Sam Golden Invitational (Sept. 9, 2025/Fr.)

Low Rounds vs. Par: 3-under-par 69

Rd. 3, Sam Golden Invitational (Sept. 9, 2025/Fr.)

Low 54 vs. Par: 3-under-par 213

Sam Golden Invitational (Sept. 8-9, 2025/Fr.)

2025-26 RESULTS

CAREER STATS

Rounds in the 60’s: 1

Par or Better Rounds: 4

Best Finish: T-19th

Carmel Cup (Aug. 29-31, 2025/Fr.)

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
Carmel Cup (72) 08/29-08/31 T-19th/48 75 (+3) 71(-1) 75(+3) 221 (+5)
Sam Golden Invitational (72 09/08-09/09 T-30th/72 72 (E) 72 (E) 69 (-3) 213(-3)
Red Raider Invitational 09/23-09/24 - - -
IUlini Invitational at Medinah 10/06-10/07
Jim West Challenge 10/19-10/20
Paradise Invitational 02/02-02/04
Thunderbird Intercollegiate 02/09-02/10
Lady Luck Invitational 03/02-03/03
MountainVew Collegiate 03/20-03/22
Veritex Bank Collegiate 04/06-04/07
Big 12 Championships 04/23-04/25
NCAA Regionals 05/11-05/13
NCAA Championships 05/22-05/27 - - - - -
SEASON BESTS T-19th 72 (E) 71(-1) 69(-3) 213(-3)

GAREER STATS

Stroke Play LowRd. Rds Rds Low 54 FINISH
Year Events RDs. Strokes Avg. LowRd. Vs.Par iné0's ParorBetter | Vs.Par Top-5 Top-10 T-20 Best Finish
2025-26 (Fr) 2 6 434 723 69(-3) -39 1 4 -3(213) 0 0 1 T-19th (Carmel Cup)
CAREER - - - - - - - - - - -

E TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF




2025-26 RED RAIDERS

DANIGUE STOKMANS

Senior | 6th Yr. (2nd at Tech)
Wassenaar, Netherlands | Rijnlands Lyceum Wassenaar | Oregon State

CAREER LOWS (@ Texas Tech) CAREER STATS (@ Texas Tech)

Low Round: 48 Rounds in the 60’s: 1

Rd. 3, Charles Schwab Women'’s Collegiate (Oct. 29, 2024/R-Jr.) Par or Better Rounds: 9

Low Rounds vs. Par: 3-under-par 68 Best Finish: T-11th

Rd. 3, Charles Schwab Women'’s Collegiate (Oct. 29, 2024/R-Jr.)
Veritex Bank Collegiate (April 7-8, 2025/R-Jr.)
Low 54 vs. Par: 1-under-par 215

Ilini Invitational at Medinah (Oct. 7-8, 2024/R-Jr.)

2025-26 RESULTS

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
Carmel Cup (72) 08/29-08/31 48th/48 B84 (+12) 87 (+15) 83 (+11) 254 (+38)
Sam Golden Invitational (72 09/08-09/09 - DNP -

Red Raider Invitational 09/23-09/24

IUlini Invitational at Medinah 10/06-10/07

Jim West Challenge 10/19-10/20

Paradise Invitational 02/02-02/04

Thunderbird Intercollegiate 02/09-02/10

Lady Luck Invitational 03/02-03/03

MountainVew Collegiate 03/20-03/22

Veritex Bank Collegiate 04/06-04/07

Big 12 Championships 04/23-04/25

NCAA Regionals 05/11-05/13

NCAA Championships 05/22-05/27 - - - - -
SEASON BESTS 48th 84 (+12) 87 (+15) 83(+11) 254 (+38)

CAREER STATS
Stroke Play LowRd. Rds Rds Low 54 FINISH

Year Events RDs. Strokes Avg. LowRd. Vs.Par iné0's ParorBetter | Vs.Par Top-5 Top-10 T-20 Best Finish
2025-26 (Sr)-eru 1 3 254 B8l.6 83(+11) +11(83) 0O 0 +38(254) | O 0 0 48th (Carmel Cup)
2024-25 (RJr) -etu 12 35 2,618 748 68(-3) -3(68) 1 9 -1 (215) 0 0 3 T-11th (Veritex Bank Collegiate)
CAREERE@ TTU 13 38 - - 68(-3) -3(68) 1 9 -1(215) 0 0 3 T-11th (Veritex Bank Collegiate)
2023-24 (Jr)-eosu 0 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 DNP
2022-23 (S0 -eosu 11 33 2451 742 68(-4) -4(6B) 3 7 -6 (210) 0 0 5 T-11th (Pac-12 Championship)
2021-22 (Fr)-@osu 8 2k 1784 743 68 (-4) -4 (68,69 2 8 -4 (215) 1 2 3 5th (Nanea Pac-12 Preview)
2020-21 (Fr)-eosu O 0 n/a n/a n/a n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 DNP
CAREER @ 0SU 19 57 4235 742 | 68(-4) -4(68) 5 15 -6(210) | 1 2 8 5th (Nanea Pac-12 Preview)

TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF ﬁ



2025-26 RED RAIDERS

STOKMANS (CONT)

2024-25 RESULTS [at TEXAS TECH, R-Jr]

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
Carmel Cup (72) 08/30-09/01 T-33rd/48 79 (+7) 77 (+5) 78 (+6) 234 (+18)
# Red Raider Invitational (72) 09/24-09/25 T-16th/88 72 (E) 71(-1) 75 (+3) 218 (+2)
[Uini Invitational at Medinah (72 10/07-10/08 T-34th/87 73 (+1) 72 (E) 70(-2) 215 (-1)
Jim West Challenge (72) 10/20-10/21 T-46th/68 76 (+1) 73 (+1) 76 (+4) 225 (+9)
Charles Schwab Women’s Collegiate (71) 10/28-10/29 T-24th/60 75 (+14) 77 (+6) 68(-3) 220 (+7)
FAU Paradise Invitational (72 02/03-02/0k4 T-55th/78 77 (+5) 71(-1) 75 (+3) 223 (+7)
Chevron Collegiate (72) 02/24-02/25 T-74th/90 78 (+6) 74 (+2) 74 (+2) 226 (+10)
Juli Inkster Invitational (72) 03/03-03/04 T-63rd/78 78 (+6) 76 (+4) 77 (+5) 231 (+15)
Valspar Augusta Invitational (72) 03/15-03/16 T-48th/77 78 (+6) 79 (+7) Rd. 3 canceled (weather) 157 (+13)
Pinetree Women'’s Collegiate (71) 03/24-03/25 T-12th/70 70 (-1) 70 (-1) 80 (+9) 220 (+7)
Veritex Bank Collegiate (72) 04/07-04/08 T-11th/82 74 (+2) 72 (E) 73 (+1) 219 (+3)
Big 12 Championships (71) 04/15-04/17 T-51st/67 79 (+8) 77 (+6) 7h (+3) 230 (+17)
SEASON BESTS T-11th 70(-1) 70/71(-1) 68(-3) 215(-1)

# competed as an individual

2023-24 RESULTS [at OREGON STATE, Jr
TOURNAMENTS DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
- DNP -
2022-23 RESULTS [at OREGON STATE, So]
TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
USF Intercollegiate (71) 09/12-09/13 T-49th/56 76 (+5) 76 (+5) 77 (+6) 229 (+16)
Illini Women's Invitational (72) 10/10-10/11 T-16th/84 68 (-4) 71(-1) 71(-1) 210 (-6)
Stanford Intercollegiate (71) 10/21-10/23 T-86th/100 74 (+3) 76 (+5) 78 (+7) 228 (+15)
Nanea Pac-12 Preview (73) 10/31-11/02 T-38th/60 73 (E) 82 (+9) 7h (+1) 229 (+10)
San Diego Classic (72) 02/13-02/14 T-14th/63 79 (+7) 7k (+2) 76 (+14) 229 (+13)
Meadow Club Invitational 03/06-03/07 T-17th/75 76 (+4) 72 (E) 73 (+1) 221 (+5)
PING/ASU Invitational (72) 03/24-03/26 T-38th/90 75 (+3) 7k (+2) 73 (+1) 222 (+6)
Silverado Showdown (72) 04/03-04/05 T-15th/93 75 (+3) 74 (+2) 74 (+2) 223 (+7)
Pac 12 Women'’s Championship (72)  04/17-04/19 T-11th/55 73 (+1) 69 (-3) 73 (+1) 215(-1)
NCAA Pullman Regional (72) 05/08-05/10 T-35th/66 77 (+5) 69 (-3) 7k (+2) 220 (+4)
NCAA Championships (72) 05/19-05/22 T-89th/156 7 (+2) 75 (+3) 76 (+14) 225 (+9)
SEASON BESTS t-11th 68 (-4) 69(-3) 71(-1) 210(-6)
2021-22 RESULTS [at OREGON STATE, Fr]
TOURNAMENTS DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
Branch Law Firm/DickMcGuire 09/13-09/14 T-32nd/93 68 (-4) 76 (+4) 77 (+5) 221 (+5)
The Molly Collegiate Invitational 09/27-09/28 T-52nd/83 87 (+15) 7k (+2) 75(+3) 236 (+20)
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/15-10/17 T-50th/90 72 (+1) 73 (+3) 76 (+5) 221 (+8)
Nanea Pac-12 Preview 11/01-11/03 5th/60 69 (-4) 72 (-1) 7h (+1) 215 (-4)
Florida State Match-Up 02/25-02/27 37th/69 73 (+1) 82 (+10) 74 (+2) 229 (+13)
Juli Inkster Meadow Club Invitational 03/07-03/08 T-8th/74 72 (E) 70 (-2) 72 (E) 214 (-2)
Ping/ASU Invitational 03/25-03/27 T-15th/84 74 (+2) 70 (-2) 71(-1) 215(-1)
Silverado Showdown. 04/04-04/06 T-66th/90 81 (+9) 75 (+3) 77 (+5) 233 (+17)
Pac-12 Championship 04/18-04/20 - DNP -
NCAA Regionals 05/09-05/10 -DNP -
SEASON BESTS 5th 68 (-4) 70(-2) 71(-1) 215 (-4)
2020-21 RESULTS [at OREGON STATE, Fr
TOURNAMENTS DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
- DNP -

ﬁ TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF




2025-26 RED RAIDERS

DENISA VODICKOVA

Sophomore | 2nd Yr. (1st at Tech)
Nové Mesto na Morave, Czechia | Wake Forest

CAREER LOWS (@ Texas Tech) CAREER STATS (@ Texas Tech)

Low Round: 70 (2x) Rounds in the 60’s: 0
Rd. 1, Sam Golden Invitational (Sept 8, 2025/So0.]
Rd. 2, Sam Golden Invitational (Sept 8, 2025/So0.]

Par or Better Rounds: 4
Best Finish: T-19th

Low Rounds vs. Par: 2-under-par 70 (2x)
Carmel Cup (Aug. 29-31, 2025/S0.)

Rd. 1, Sam Golden Invitational (Sept 8, 2025/So0.]
Rd. 2, Sam Golden Invitational (Sept 8, 2025/S0.) Sam Golden Invitational (Sept. 8-9, 2025/S0.)

Low 54 vs. Par: 5-under-par 211
Sam Golden Invitational (Sept. 8-9, 2025/S0.]

————

2025-26 RESULTS

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
Carmel Cup (72) 08/29-08/31 T-19th/48 7l (+2) 76 (+14) 71(-1) 221 (+5)
Sam Golden Invitational (72 09/08-09/09 T-19th/72 70 (-2) 70 (-2) 71(-1) 211 (-5)
Red Raider Invitational 09/23-09/24 - - - - -
IUlini Invitational at Medinah 10/06-10/07
Jim West Challenge 10/19-10/20
Paradise Invitational 02/02-02/04
Thunderbird Intercollegiate 02/09-02/10
Lady Luck Invitational 03/02-03/03
MountainVew Collegiate 03/20-03/22
Veritex Bank Collegiate 04/06-04/07
Big 12 Championships 04/23-04/25
NCAA Regionals 05/11-05/13
NCAA Championships 05/22-05/27 - - - - -
SEASON BESTS T-19th 70(-2) 70(-2) 71(-1) 211(-5)
CAREER STATS
Stroke Play LowRd. Rds Rds Low 54 FINISH
Year Events RDs. Strokes Avg. LowRd. Vs.Par iné0's ParorBetter | Vs.Par Top-5 Top-10 T-20 Best Finish
2025-26 (So)-ertru 2 6 432 720 70(-2) -2(700 0 L -5(211) 0 0 2 T-19th (Carmel Cup/Sam Golden Invitational)
CAREERG@ TTU - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2024-25 (Fr)-ewru &4 12 902 751 70(-2) -2(700 © 2 +2(218) 0 0 2 T-17th (Charles Schwab Collegiate Fall Invitational)
CAREER @ WFU - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF H



2025-26 RED RAIDERS

VODICKOVA (CONT)

2024-25 RESULTS [t WAKE FOREST, Fr]

TOURNAMENTS DATES
ANNIKA Intercollegiate 09/09-09/11
Windy City Classic 09/30-10/01
Ruth'’s Chris Intercollegiate 10/11-10/13
Jackson T. Stephens Cup 10/21-10/23
Charles Schwab Collegiate Fall Invitational 10/28-10/29
Moon Golf Invitational 02/16-02/18
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 03/03-03/05
0ld Barnwell Derby 03/17-03/18
Charles Schwab Collegiate Spring Invitational 03/24-03/25
ACC Championship 04/16-04/19
NCAA Lubbock Regional 05/05-05/07
NCAA Championships 05/16-05/21
SEASON BESTS

FINISH/# in FIELD
T-39th/60
T-18th/81

29th/35
T-17th/59

T-17th

SCORE (to Par)
77 (+5)
72 (E)
- DNP-
82 (+12)
70(-2)
- DNP-
- DNP-
- DNP-
- DNP-
- DNP-
- DNP-
- DNP-
70(-2)

SCORE (to Par)
74 (+2)
74 (+2)

79 (+9)
74 (+2)

74 (+2)

SCORE (to Par)

73(+1)
78 (+6)

75 (+5)
74 (+2)

73(+1)

TOTAL (to Par)

22k (+8)
224 (+8)

236 (+26)
218 (+2)

218(+2)

E TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF




2025-26 RED RAIDERS

Senior | 4th Yr.

LAUREN ZARETSKY

Toronto, Canada | Westmount Collegiate Institute

CAREER LOWS

Low Round: 64

Rd. 1, UCF Challenge (Feb. 4, 2024/So.)
Low Rounds vs. Par: 8-under-par 64

Rd. 1, UCF Challenge (Feb. 4, 2024/So.)

Low 54 vs. Par: 13-under-par 203
UCF Challenge (Feb. 4-6, 2024/S0.)

2025-26 RESULTS

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES FINISH/# in FIELD SCORE (to Par)
Carmel Cup (72) 08/29-08/31 T-8th/48 71(-1)
Sam Golden Invitational (72) 09/08-09/09 T-12th/72 71(-1)
Red Raider Invitational 09/23-09/24 - -

Illini Invitational at Medinah 10/06-10/07

Jim West Challenge 10/19-10/20

Paradise Invitational 02/02-02/04

Thunderbird Intercollegiate 02/09-02/10

Lady Luck Invitational 03/02-03/03

MountainVew Collegiate 03/20-03/22

Veritex Bank Collegiate 04/06-04/07

Big 12 Championships 04/23-04/25

NCAA Regionals 05/11-05/13

NCAA Championships 05/22-05/27 - -
SEASON BESTS T-8th 71(-1)

CAREER STATS

Rounds in the 60’s: 15

Par or Better Rounds: 43

Best Finish: 1st

UCF Challenge (Feb. 4-6, 2024/S0.)

SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
73 (+1) 72 (E) 216 (E)
71(-1) 68 (-4) 210 (-6)
71(-1) 68 (-4) 210(-6)

CAREER STATS

Stroke Play LowRd. Rds Rds
Year Events RDs. Strokes Avg. LowRd. Vs.Par iné0's ParorBetter
2025-26 (Sr) 2 6 k26 710 68(-4) -4(6B) 1 5
2024-25 (Jr) 8 2l 1770 737 66 (-6) -6(66) 3 8
2023-24 (So.) 11° 31 2225 717 64(-8) -Bl6W) B 17
2022-23 (Fr) 12 35 2569 734 67(-5 -5067) 3 13
CAREER 33 96 - - b4(-8) -B(64) 15 43

Low 54
Vs. Par

-6 (210)
-9 (207)
-13(203)
-7 (209)
-13(203)

FINISH
Top-5 Top-10 T-20 Best Finish
0 1 2 T-8th (Carmel Cup)
1 1 3 T-2nd (Jim West Challenge)
2 4 5 1st (UCF Challenge]
2 3 5 2nd (Wayland Baptist Invitational)
5 9 15 1st (UCF Challenge)

Editors Note": The April 8-9, 2024 Match Play at Jimmie Austin consisted of one round of stroke play to determine seeding, which was followed by three match play contests; there were no individual finishes to record

CAREER WINS
+ 2024 UCF Challenge (Feb. 4-6) | 64-71-68=203 (-13)

TEXAS TECH WOMEN'S GOLF H



2025-26 RED RAIDERS

IARETSKY (CONT

)

2024-25 RESULTS, Jr.

TOURNAMENTS (Par) DATES

Carmel Cup (72 08/30-09/01
Red Raider Invitational (72) 09/24-09/25
Iini Invitational at Medinah (72) 10/07-10/08
Jim West Challenge (72) 10/20-10/21
Charles Schwab Women's Collegiate (71) 10/28-10/29
FAU Paradise Invitational (72) 02/03-02/04
Chevron Collegiate (72) 02/24-02/25
Juli Inkster Invitational (72) 03/03-03/04

Valspar Augusta Invitational (72) 03/15-03/16
Pinetree Women'’s Collegiate (71) 03/24-03/25

Veritex Bank Collegiate (72) 04/07-04/08
Big 12 Championships (71 04/15-04/17
SEASON BESTS

# competed as an individual

FINISH/# in FIELD
T-16th/48
T-12th/88
T-23rd/87
T-2nd/68
T-Lhth/60

T-23rd/70

T-42nd/82

T-47th/67
T-2nd

SCORE (to Par)

75(+3)

71(-1)

74 (+2)

67 (-5)

77 (+6)
- ONP -
- ONP -
- ONP -
- ONP -

75 (+1)

80 (+8)

77 (+6)

67(-5)

2023-24 RESULTS, So.

SCORE (to Par)
74 (+2)

72 (E)

69 (-3)

74 (+2)

78 (+7)

75 (+4)
77 (+5)
75 (+4)
69(-3)

SCORE (to Par)

76 (+4)
72 (E)
70(-2)
66 (-6)
72 (+1)

75 (+4)
72 (E)
77 (+6)
66 (-6)

TOTAL (to Par)

225 (+9)
215(-1)
213(-3)
207 (-9)
227 (+14)

225 (+12)
229 (+13)
229 (+16)
207 (-9)

TOURNAMENTS DATES
Carmel Cup 09/01-09/03
Sam Golden Invitational 09/11-09/12
Red Raider Invitational 09/25-09/26
Women's Invitational at Medinah 10/09-10/10
Jim West Challenge 10/22-10/23
UCF Challenge 02/04-02/06
NEXUS Collegiate 02/12-02/14
Chevron Collegiate 02/26-02/27
The Bruzzy Challenge 03/30-03/31
Match Play at Jimmie Austin® 04/08-04/09
Big 12 Championships 04/18-04/20
NCAA Regionals # 05/06-05/08
SEASON BESTS

# Zaretsky selected to participate as an individual at Las Vegas Regional

Match Play DATES

Match Play Day 1 PM (Quarters) 04/08-04/09
Match Play Day 2 AM (Semis) 04/08-04/09
Match Play Day 2 (Finals) 04/08-04/09

" The Match Play at Jimmie Austin consisted of an opening round of stroke play to determine seeding, which was followed by three

match play contests

FINISH/# in FIELD
T-4th/48
59th/71
6th/59

T-6th/70
1st/96
T-33rd/66
T-22nd/89
T-14th/72

T-21st/65

T-25th/63
Ist

Matches

SCORE (to Par)
68 (-4)
72 (E)
74 (+2)
- DNP -
67 (-5)
64 (-8)
69(-3)
70 (-2)
72 (+2)
76 (+1)
73 (+2)
73 (+1)
64 (-8)

A. Navarro (K-State) - W, 261

G. Mayo (Oklahoma) - TIE
S. Pal (North Texas) - L, 261

SCORE (to Par)

SCORE (to Par)

69 (-3) 73 (+1)
75 (+3) 75 (+3)
69 (-3) 70(-2)
71(-1) 68 (-4)
71(-1) 68 (-4)
79 (+7) 79 (+7)
70(-2) 71(-1)
7h (+4) 70 (E)

- remaining results see below -

74 (+3) 72 (+1)
71(-1) 78 (+6)
69(-3) 68 (-4)

TOTAL (to Par)

210(-6)
222 (+6)
213(-3)

206 (-10)
203 (-13)
227 (+11)
211(-5)
216 (+6)

219 (+6)
222 (+6)
203(-13)
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2025-26 RED RAIDERS

TARETSKY (CONT)

2022-23 RESULTS, Fr.

TOURNAMENTS

Carmel Cup

Branch Law Firm/Dick McGuire
“Mo” Morial Invitational

# llini Women'’s Invitational

%# Wayland Baptist Invitational
Columbia Classic

ICON Invitational

Juli Inkster Meadow Club Coll.
The Bruzzy

Big 12 Match Play

Big 12 Women'’s Championship
NCAA Pullman Regional

NCAA Championship-Scottsdale
SEASON BESTS

# competed as an individual

DATES

09/02-09/04
09/12-09/13
09/20-09/21
10/10-10/11
10/24-10/25
02/11-02/13
02/27-02/28
03/05-03/07
04/01-04/02
04/07-04/09
04/21-04/23
05/08-05/10
05/19-05/22

% individual event not on Texas Tech 2022-23 team schedule

Match Play

Big 12 Match Play
Big 12 Match Play
Big 12 Match Play
Big 12 Match Play

DATES

04/07-04/09
04/07-04/09
04/07-04/09
04/07-04/09

FINISH/# in FIELD
T-24th/48
T-49th/93
T-18th/78
T-13th/83

2nd/25
T-4th/80
T-51st/89
T-48th/73
T-10th/84

T-27th/Lk

T-56th/64

T-65th/145
2nd

Matches

P. Chookaew (lowa State) L-2UP
Silje Ohma (Baylor) L-785

Reagan Chaney (Oklahoma) W-4&3
P. Chookaew (lowa State) L-584

SCORE (to Par) SCORE (to Par)
79 (+7) 74 (+2)
75(+3) 73 (+1)
73(+1) 76 (+4)
72 (E) 67 (-5)
73 (+1) 73 (+1)
70 (-2) 73 (+1)
71 (-1) 70 (-2)
79 (+7) 73 (+1)
75(+5) 70 (E)
- results see below -
78 (+6) 68 (-4)
72 (E) 76 (+4)
70 (-2) 75 (+3)
70(-2) 67(-5)
Match Play DATES
Big 12 Match Play 04/07-04/09
Big 12 Match Play 04/07-04/09
Big 12 Match Play 04/07-04/09

SCORE
72 (E)
77 (+5)
70(-2)
70(-2)
68 (-4

78 (+6)
75 (+3)
71(+1)

79 (+7)
77 (+5)
77 (+5)
68 (-4)

(to Par) TOTAL (to Par)
225 (+9)

225 (+9)

219 (+3)

209 (-7)

21k (-2)

143(-1)

219 (+3)

227 (+11)

216 (+6)

225 (+9)
225 (+9)
222 (+6)
209 (-7)

Matches
Esme Hamilton (Kansas) W-1UP
Clemence Martin (Okla. St.) W-382

Trinity King (TCU) L-382
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2025-26 RED RAIDERS

2025-26 SEASON RESULTS

Carmel Cup

Aug. 29-31, 2025

Pebble Beach, Calif. (Pebble Beach Golf Club)
Par 72; Yardage: 6,828

TEAM LEADERBOARD

1. Texas A#M: 353-358-356=1067 (-13)

2. landerbilt: 368-367-358=1093 (+13)

3. Oklahoma State: 367-373-356=1096 (+16)

4. Arkansas: 371-369-359=1099 (+19)

5. Oklahoma: 378-367-361=1106 (+26)

T-6. Mississippi State: 366-378-364=1108 (+28)
T-6. Texas Tech: 374-366-368=1108 (+28)
8.TCU: 371-365-373=1109 (+29)

TEXAS TECH GOLFERS*

T-8: Lauren Zaretsky: 71-73-72=216 (E)
T-19: Amy Squires: 75-71-75=221 (+5)
T-19: Denisa Vodickova: 74-76-71=221 (+5)
T-32: Maja Ambroziak: 76-75-74=225 (+9)
T-32: Cameron Freund: 78-71-76=225 (+9)
48: Danique Stokmans: 84-87-83=25L (+28)

* play-six, count-five format

Sam Golden Invitational

Sept 8-9, 2025

Corinth, Texas (0akmont Country Club)
Par 72; Yardage: 6,343

TEAM LEADERBOARD

1. Missouri: 281-271-272=824 (-40)

T-2. North Texas: 282-280-278=840 (-24)

T-2. Tulsa: 282-278-280=840 (-24)

T-4. Kansas State: 278-285-279=842 (-22)
T-4. Texas Tech: 283-282-277=842 (-22)

6. Louisville: 277-281-286=84L (-20)

7. Texas State: 286-278-282=8L46 (-18)

T-8. Nebraska: 283-277-289=849 (-15)

T-8. UTSA: 287-278-284=849 (-15)

10. Central Arkansas: 289-283-288=860 (-4)
T-11. Middle Tennessee: 290-279-292=861 (-3)
T-11. New Mexico State: 290-285-286=861 (-3)
13. Tulane: 287-297-291=875 (+11)

TEXAS TECH GOLFERS*

T-12. Klara Hurtova (i): 70-69-71=210 (-6)
T-12. Lauren Zaretsky: 71-71-68=210 (-6)
T-19. Denisa Vodickova: 70-70-71=211 (-5)
T-19. Cameron Freund: 71-70-70=211 (-5)
T-25. Maja Ambroziak: 71-71-70=212 (-4)
T-30. Amy Squires: 72-72-69=213 (-3)

(i) competed individually
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